

Item no 5.1

QUESTION NO 1

By Councillor Burgess for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 3 May 2018

Question (1) How much climate–changing carbon dioxide pollution were each of the Council’s ten largest buildings responsible for in each of the last 5 years?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How much has the Council paid out in Carbon Reduction Commitment penalties in each year since their introduction?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What is the status of the Council’s Carbon Management Plan approved in 2015/16?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Which senior Council officer has responsibility for environmental sustainability performance and in particular reducing the Council’s climate–changing carbon dioxide pollution?

Answer (4)